11
DF19 Series
1 mm Contact Pitch, Board-to-Cable, Board-to-FPC,
Board-to-Micro-coaxial Cable Connectors
DF19-*P-1V(56)
DF19G-*S-1C(05)
Receptacle
DF19-*P-1V(56)

3
DF19  #  - ** S  -  1  F  -  GND
■ Ordering information
DF19  #  - ** P  -  1  H
1 3 4 52 6
3 4 52 61 7
Series Name : DF19
Configuration
■ Receptacle
G : Top-board mounting (1.65mm high)
K : Offset mounting (1.0mm high)
L : Offset mounting (1.1mm high)
KR : Reverse offset mounting version of
DF19K (1.0mm high)
V : Vertical mounting
■ Plug
Blank : No grounding plate
G : With grounding plate
■ Plug for FPC
G : With grounding plate
■ Grounding plate for FPC
G : With grounding plate
■ Plug for micro-coaxial cable
G : With grounding plate
■ Grounding plate for micro-coaxial cable
G : With grounding plate
1 Number of contacts : 8,14,20,30 (Note 1)
2
3
4 Connector type
S : Plug
P : Receptacle
Contact pitch : 1mm
Mounting type/Termination type
H : Horizontal SMT
C : Socket-discrete wire (crimp contact)
F : Plug – FPC
SD : Plug – micro-coaxial cable
GND : Separate grounding plate (loose)
Additional separate component
GND : Ground plate (Note 2)
Note 1: Number of contacts will differ depending on the connector style.
Note 2: Grounding plates are required when terminating with the FPC and micro-coaxial cable.
Conductor size
2830 : AWG#28~30
3032 : AWG#30~32
Contact type
SCF : Plug contact, tape and reel
packaging
Plating
A : Gold
Packaging
Blank : 10,000 pieces / reel
(41) : 20,000 pieces / reel
● Connector
DF19A  -  2830  SCF  A  (** **)
3
3
1
1
2
2
4
● Contact
5
6
7
4
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
4
■ Right angle receptacle, top-board mounting
BPCB mounting pattern